09-22-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

Ke

101467957

SHEET

9-6 00

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the affected original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Document ID Correction of Reel #_ Corrective De	n (Non-Recordation) 0 # <u>101395050</u> FPTO Error Frame #		Conveyance Type  ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ License ☐ Change of Name ☐ Merger ☐ Other  U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) ☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File	
	CHERRY SEMICONDUCTOR CORP A RHODE ISLAND CORPORATION	PORATION	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date 04/03/2000  Month/Day/Year  300399  Execution Date	
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)				
Receiving Par			al names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 2)Address (line 1)	SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS OF RHODE ISLAND, INC. 2000 SOUTH COUNTY TRAIL		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 3)	EAST GREENWICH RHODE I City State/Cour			
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	presentative Name and Addre		the first Receiving Party only.	
	FO	OR OFFICE USE ONL	LY	

**REEL: 011044 FRAME: 0427** 

_			_
D	A	$C\mathbf{F}$	7
	~	<b>VIII</b>	_

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

						PATENT
Corresponde	ence Name an	d Address			Area Code and Telep	ohone Number <u>(602)229-5725</u>
Name	JANINE RICK	MAN NOVATT,	ESQ.			
Address (line 1)	STREICH LAN	G, P.A.		APPLE		
Address (line 2)	RENAISSANCE	E ONE				
Address (line 3)	TWO N. CENTI	RAL AVENUE				
Address (line 4)	PHOENIX, ARI	IZONA 85004-23	391			
Pages E	nter the total num	ber of pages of th	e attached cor	iveyance docume	nt including any attachi	ments. # <u>3</u>
	Number(s) or		` '			tional numbers attached
			the Patent Nu	mber (DO NOT E	ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).
	atent Application	n Number(s)			Patent !	Number(s)
08300399	60012754	60004640		<u>4670721</u>	4721867	<u>4740742</u>
60011116	<u>60002941</u>	60005168		<u>4679006</u>	<u>4791315</u>	<u>4779062</u>
	60004605 s being filed together gned by the first n			4719559 ion, enter the date	4720689 the patent	4819122 Month Day Year
Enter PCT a	eration Treat pplication number Application Num assigned.				PCT	
Number of P	roperties	Enter the	total number c	of properties invol	ved. # <u>68</u>	
Fee Amount		Fee Amou	ınt for Propert	ties Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): \$\(\frac{2,720}{2}\)	.00
Method of P  Deposit Accor  (Enter for paym	•	Enclosed or if additional fees	can be charged to Deposit Acco	the account.)	# _ 1946	VER SHEET (ENCLOSED)
original doct	f my knowledge ar ument. Charges to Rick mon No	deposit account		ed, as indicated he		d copy is a true copy of the

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

			1001121		A ALLEINE
Conveying Pa Enter additional C Name (line 1)	Conveying Parties	☐ Mar	k if additional names	, ,,	Execution Date
Name (line 2)					
Name (line 1)					Execution Date
Name (line 2)					
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Receiving Par	rty(ies) eceiving Party(ies)	☐ Mark if a	lditional names of rec	eiving parties at	tached
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is
Name (line 2)					an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the
Address (line 1)			- = HV + -		United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 2)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 3)	City	State/County	Zip Code		Assignment.)
	City	State/County	Zip Code		
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)	V 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) _					of a domestic representative is
Address (line 2)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 3) _		S /Q	7: 0.1		Assignment.)
	City	State/County	Zip Code		
~ ~	` '	<b>ent Number(s)</b> Number or the Patent Numb	Mark if additional nu		
Pat	tent Application Nun		er (DO NOT ENTER 		for the same property).  Number(s)
<u>60008856</u>	09537319		4928200	<u>4931750</u>	5034705
60009985	60000016		4916332	<u>4887022</u>	<u>5578950</u>
60015659	W-800 - 100		4820935	4885525	<u>4356445</u>
60018063		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4866311	5006975	<u>5192901</u>
09431024			   4999527	5015942	5266884

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

Conveying Pa Enter additional Co	rty(ies) onveying Parties	☐ Mark	s if additional names	of conveying pa	rties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)			2-44-4		Execution Date
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)	4.0.0				
Name (line 1)					Execution Date
Name (line 2)				-	_
Receiving Par Enter additional Re	• ` `	☐ Mark if ad	lditional names of rec	ceiving parties at	tached
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is
Name (line 2)					an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the
Address (line 1) _					United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be
Address (line 2) _					a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/County	Zip Code		
Name (line 1) _			<del> </del>		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)					party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) _					of a domestic representative is
Address (line 2) _					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 3)	City	State/County	Zip Code		Assignment.)
Enter either th	, ,	n Number or the Patent Numb	Mark if additional n er (DO NOT ENTER    5341038   5343141   5804955   5428287	R BOTH numbers	5 for the same property).  Number(s) 5786972 5796280 5666044 5734259
			5757210	5841313	<u>5789955</u>

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

Conveying Party(ies)  Enter additional Conveying Parties	□ Mark i	f additional names of	f conveying par	ties attached  Execution Date
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Name (line 1)				Execution Date
Name (line 2)				_
Name (line 1)				Execution Date
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party(ies)  Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	☐ Mark if addi	itional names of rece	iving parties att	ached
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is
Name (line 2)				an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the
Address (line 1)				United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. ( <i>Designation must be</i>
Address (line 2)				a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	State/County	Zip Code		
City	State/County	Zip Code		
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del>.</del>		party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)				of a domestic representative is
Address (line 2)				attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
· / — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	0/0	7' 0 1		Assignment.)
City	State/County	Zip Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent N	( )	Iark if additional nur		
Enter either the Patent Application Number  Patent Application Number(s)		(DO NOT ENTER E		for the same property).  [umber(s)
		5793241	<u>5896058</u>	<u>5909109</u>
		5719491	<u>5663667</u>	<u>5886511</u>
		5703473	5838524	<u>5955910</u>
		6023185	5834964	
		5770979	<u>5903425</u>	

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 ON-3 0651-0027

06/3 01 F 07-03-2000



101395050

5-30-DX

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

3 3" 00	PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License X Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Cherry Semiconductor Co	prporation 04032000
Name (line 2) a Rhode Island Corporat	ion.  Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
	<u> </u>
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Semiconductor Component	s Industries of If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) Rhode Island, Inc.	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 2000 South County Trail	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) East Greenwich	Rhode Island 02818 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
7/2000 ASCOTT 00000079 300399 F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
2720.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Tradernarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 011044 FRAME: 0432** 

**PATENT** 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Petent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	602) 244-5603
Name Lydia McNamara		
Address (line 1) ON Semiconductor		
Address (line 2) 5005 E. McDowell Road	1	
Address (line 3) Mail Drop: A230		
Address (line 4) Phoenix, AZ 85008		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	nt # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	<b></b>	ditional numbers attached
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
Patent Application Number(s) 60012754 6000	04640 4670721 4721	Number(s) 4740742
300399   00012734   0000	4070721 4721	867 [4740742]
60011116 60002941 6000	05168 4679006 4791	315 4779062
60004625 60004605 6000	07766 4719559 4720	689 4819122
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing Inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	РСТ
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the total	tal number of properties involved. #	68
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$[	2,720
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	311	
C	Deposit Account Number: #[	194663
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac	d correct and any
indicated herein.	migmai document. Charges to deposit at	Journale authorized, as
	Or PI nost	2//20</th
Janine Rickman Novatt  Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 05/8 0651-0027

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

3		PAIHNIS	ONLY		AILM
Conveying P	arty(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if addi	tional names of conveying	g parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties	attached
Enter additional I	Receiving Party(ies)		_		
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)					be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Coo	le
Application N	umber(s) or Pate	ent Number(s)	Mark if additional n		
Enter either the	Patent Application Num	ber or the Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the sam	e property).
	tent Application Nu	mber(s)		Patent Numbe	¬ ′
60008856	09537319		4928200	4931750	5034705
60009985	60000016		4916332	4887022	5578950
60015659			4820935	4885525	4356445
60018063			<del>                                    </del>	IEOOKO75	
			4866311	5006975	5192901
09431024			4999527	5015942	5266884

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011044 FRAME: 0434** 

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-00°7	619C CONTI	FORM COVER SHEET NUATION TS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	rty(ies) Mark if	additional names of conveying p	arties attached
Enter additional C		- dualitional names of conveying p	Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if additional names o	f receiving parties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)			if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)			document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s)	State/Country  Mark if additional num	Zip Code
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Nu		
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	t	Patent Number(s)
		5341038	5781058 5786972
		5343141	5805401 5796280
		5804955	5666076 5666044
		5428287	5798663 5734259
		5757210	5841313 5789955

**PATENT REEL: 011044 FRAME: 0435**  FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PAILNIS	OILI		
Conveying P	arty(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if addit	ional names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Date
	Conveying Farues				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				: 	L
Name (line 2)			. —		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					month Day rear
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	• • •		Mark if additional names	of receiving partic	es attached
	Receiving Party(ies)				<b>7</b>
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Cod	le
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	ode
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent	Number(s)	Mark if additional nu		
	Patent Application Number				me property).
Pa	atent Application Numb	er(s)		Patent Numb	er(s)
			5793241	5896058	5909109
			5719491	5663667	5886511
			5703473	5838524	5955910
			6023185	5834964	
			5770979	5903425	

PATENT

**REEL: 011044 FRAME: 0436** 

James R. Langevin, Secretary of State

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

#### **Cherry Semiconductor Corporation**

I, JAMES R. LANGEVIN, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, hereby certify that duplicate originals of Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of

#### **Cherry Semiconductor Corporation**

duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 7-1.1-56 of the General Laws, 1956, as amended, have been received in this office and are found to conform to law. The affixed is a duplicate original of the Articles of Amendment.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations this third day of April, A.D., 2000.

STATE OF STA

James R Langevin Secretary of State

Bylame Marie Dyin

PATENT REEL: 011044 FRAME: 0437

Certificate/Form 101 Revised: 01/99

ID Number: <u>4094</u>



#### STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Office of the Secretary of State Corporations Division 100 North Main Street Providence, Rhode Island 02903-1335

#### **BUSINESS CORPORATION**

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

(To Be Filed In Duplicate Original)

	rsuant to the provisions of Section 7-1.1-56 of the General Laws, 1956, as amended, the undersigned corporation opts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:
1.	The name of the corporation is Cherry Semiconductor Corporation
2.	The shareholders of the corporation (or, where no shares have been issued, the board of directors of the corporation) on April 3, 2000, in the manner prescribed by Chapter 7-1.1 of the General Laws, 1956, as amended, adopted the following amendment(s) to the Articles of Incorporation:
	[Insert Amendment(s)]
	(If additional space is required, please list on separate attachment)
	"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Semiconductor
	Components Industries of Rhode Island, Inc."
3.	The number of shares of the corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was $160,190$ ; and the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was $160,190$ .
4.	The designation and number of outstanding shares of each class entitled to vote thereon as a class were as follows: (If inapplicable, insert "none.")
	Class Number of Shares
	None
	00. My to 2 8 and

Form No. 101 Revised: 01/99

**PATENT** 

J.	against such amendment was		; and the number of shares voted
<b>6</b> .	The number of shares of each class entitled to vote thereon as a class voted for and against such amendment, respectively, was: (If inapplicable, insert "none.")  Number of Shares Voted		
	<u>Class</u>	For	Against
	Nana		
7.	The manner, if not set forth in such amendment, shares provided for in the amendment shall be effe	ected, is as follows: (If no chang	e, so state)
8.	The manner in which such amendment effects a clin dollars) of stated capital as changed by such amendment.	change in the amount of stated lendment, are as follows: (If no	capital, and the amount (expressed change, so state)
	As required by Section 7-1.1-57 of the General Law  D. Date when amendment is to become effective	upon filing	ees and franchise taxes, the filing of these articles of amendment)
D	ate: April 3, 2000	Cherry Semiconductor :	International, Inc. Corporate Name
		By Street o	Vice President (check one)
	• • •	President or	Vice President (check one)
	APR 0 3 2000	A	<u>ND</u>
	DDD 341349	By Just a. Box	Assistant Secretary (check one)
	$\overrightarrow{}$	Secretary or	Assistant Secretary (check one)
	COUNTY OF MARICOPA	<del></del>	
is	uch officer of the corporation, and that the statemen	of the corporation and that he/s	, <u>2000</u> personally appeared first duly swom, declared that he/she he signed the foregoing document as
	OFFICIAL SEAL  ANNMARIE KLEIN  NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA  MARICOPA COUNTY  My Comm. Expires Dec. 17, 2001  (1)	armare Kle	un
	My WHIRIT CLAIRES LIEU. 17, C.J. ()	Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 1	7-Dec-2001

No. 8835 Y. D

**RECORDED: 05/30/2000**